Introduced by:

Glick

Date:

11/01/94

Action:

Adopted as Amended

Vote:

6 yes, 2 no

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-094

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURE OF \$31,060 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE (AML) DUES FOR 1995

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has been a member of the Alaska Municipal League for many years; and
- WHEREAS, the Alaska Municipal League offers many opportunities which are a benefit to the Kenai Peninsula Borough including training, investment opportunities, networking, and representation before the Alaska State Legislature; and
- WHEREAS, it has been demonstrated that the AML, through their strength in numbers, is able to represent municipalities effectively before the Alaska State Legislature; and
- WHEREAS, it has also been demonstrated that when members of municipal governments meet together, an exchange of ideas, problems, and solutions assist each member organization;
- WHEREAS, it will be beneficial to the residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for the borough to be a member of the Alaska Municipal League;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly authorizes the payment of \$31,060 for the payment of the 1995 dues to Alaska Municipal League.
- SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly expects the Alaska Municipal League to conduct all of its meetings in compliance with the Alaska Open Meetings Act of 1994.
- **SECTION 3.** That the Borough Clerk is requested to send a copy of this resolution to the Alaska Municipal League.

SECTION 4. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1994.

Drew Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye Vaughan, Borough Clerk